
MHS Spring Sports
Tryouts

2021

MHS Spring Sports Tryouts are scheduled to begin on Monday, April 12th (weather permitting)
If you are interested in trying out please make sure you have the following items on file with the
Athletic Department or prepared to be handed into the coach on the first day.

1. An up-to-date completed VHSL Physical Examination Form packet dated after May 1st,
2020.  Click Here for a blank form.  Forms can be turned into the main office Monday -
Friday from 8 AM - 4 PM. Forms can also be turned in on the day of tryouts to the Head
Coach.

2. A completed Parent/ Athlete Concussion Information Sheet.  Click Here for a blank
form.

3. A completed HCA Form.  Click Here for a blank form.

4. A completed VHSL Student Athlete Expectation Sportsmanship form.  Click Here for a
blank form.

All athletes will need to sign up to select a tryout time for their particular sport via Signup

Genius. Click Here to sign up.

https://drive.google.com/file/d/0B7RibASZWZy8RU84Z1ZfZDZGT1U/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/0B7RibASZWZy8bnZoU2h4emFHUFk/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/0B7RibASZWZy8bnZoU2h4emFHUFk/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/0B7RibASZWZy8bnZoU2h4emFHUFk/view?usp=sharing
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/508044DA5AC2AA75-spring1


We are scheduled to offer the following Spring Sports for tryouts:

Baseball - JV and V - Varsity Head Coach Fred Stoots -
Fred_stoots@ccpsnet.net

Softball - JV and V - Varsity Head Coach Scott Driskill -
Scott_driskill@ccpsnet.net

Boys Soccer - JV and V - Varsity Head Coach Frasier Brickhouse -
fwbrickhouse@gmail.com

Girls Soccer - JV and V - Varsity Head Coach Billy Rudd -
WIlliam_Rudd@ccpsnet.net

Boys Lacrosse - V only  - Varsity Head Coach Donnie Field -
Bigdf21@gmail.com

Girls Lacrosse - V Only - Sarah Costley - Sarah_Costley@ccpsnet.net

Boys Tennis - V Only - Matthew Ramirez - Matthew_Ramirez@ccpsnet.net

Girls Tennis - V Only - Melissa Markland - Melissa_Markland@ccpsnet.net

Boys and Girls Outdoor  - V Only - Charles Bailey -
Charlievick7.cb@gmail.com

Thank you and we hope to see you there!

Coach Payton
Director of Student Activities
Matoaca High School
Charles_Payton@ccpsnet.net


